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SERIES 1: KINCARDINE METHODIST CHURCH, 1861-1924
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.082L 1-1 LCM-21 Marriage register 1896-1919
Board and Committee Records
1977.082L 1-2 Trustee Board minutes 1861-1878
1-3 --- 1878-1911
1-4 - - - financial record book 1876-1896
Women’s Groups Records
1977.082L 1-5 Ladies Aid minutes 1907-1921
1-6 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1891-1900
1-7 --- 1900-1906
2-1 --- 1906-1914
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.082L 2-2 Minutes 1906-1917
Youth Groups Records
1977.082L 2-3 Epworth League minutes 1893-1897
24 Junior Epworth League minutes 1896-1900
Records of Other Groups
1977.082L 2-5 Adult Bible Class minutes 1910-1923
Annual Reports
2015.088L 8-1 Annual reports 1909,

1911-1924

SERIES 2: KINCARDINE UNITED CHURCH (includes Kincardine Methodist Church), 1912-2017
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.082L 60s-1 Baptisms 1919-1949
Marriages 1920-1943

Burials 1920-1943

2015.088L 1-1 Baptisms 1950-1960
Marriages 1950-1965

Burials 1948-1965

1-2 Baptisms 1965-1970

Marriages 1965-1970

Burials 1965-1970

1-3 Baptisms 1971-1989

Marriages 1971-1985

Burials 1971-1981

1-4 Baptisms 1989-1995

Marriages 1985-1990

Burials 1981-1985

1-7 Baptism register 1960-1965

1977.082L 2-6 Marriage register 1943-1953
2015.088L 1-5 --- 1990-2000
1-6 Burial register 1986-1999
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SERIES 2: KINCARDINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.082L

2015.088L

1977.082L

2015.088L

1977.082L

2018.160L

2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L

60s-2
2-7
2-8
3-1
3-2
2-1
2-2
2-3
3-3

3-6

Membership Records
Circuit register
Historic roll

Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Stewards/Financial Committee minutes

Unified Board/Annual Congregational Meeting

minutes

Session minutes

Unified Board minutes

- - - report re. Church Council structure
proposal

Church Council minutes

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Mission & Outreach Committee minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes

Property Committee minutes

Finance Committee minutes

Membership & Pastoral Care Committee
minutes

Worship Sub-committee minutes
Worship Committee minutes
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1912-1931
1931-1933
1951-1957
1956-1959
1960-1971
1972-1982
1982-1985
1985-1998
1956-1959

1963-1968,
1970-1987
1966-1982

1982-1988
1988-1993
1994-1999
2000-2002
2003-2005
2004-2006
1932-1966
1912-1955
1955-1968
1997

2006-2009
2010-2013
1968-1977
2007-2012
1979-1989
1990-2001
2002-2006
2006-2010
1977-1982
1983-1995
1996-2006
2006-2010
1977-1991
1993-2006
1988-1995
1996-2006
2007-2010
1978-2006

2006-2007
1981-1982
1983-1989
1990-2006
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SERIES 2: KINCARDINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.160L
2015.088L
2018.160L
2015.088L

2018.160L

2015.088L

2015.088L
1977.082L

2018.160L
2015.088L
2018.160L
2015.088L
2018.160L
2015.088L

1977.082L
2018.160L

2015.088L
2018.160L

2015.088L

1-10
3-7
1-11
3-8

1-12
-13
3-9

3-10

1-14

2-10

6-10
6-11

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Worship Committee minutes
Stewardship Committee minutes

- - - Action Project Meeting minutes
Communications Committee minutes

Visioning & Long Range Planning Committee
minutes

Congregational Life & Fellowship Committee
minutes

Hamilton Conference Local Arrangements
Committee minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes
Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. membership lists

U.C.W. newsletters
U.C.W. Unit 5 minutes
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2006-2011
1985-1988
1996-1997
1985-1989,
1996,
2004-2006
2007-2009
1995-1997

2002-2005

2002-2003

1956-1958
1960-1961
1925-1939
1948-1954
1955-1959
1960-1961
1961-1965
1965-1968
1968-1970
1970-1978
1978-1984
1984-1990
1990-1995
1995-1999
1996-2006
1998-1999
2000-2013
1996, 2007,
2009
2006-2008
1962-1966
1974-1976
1977-1979
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1985
1985-1988
1988-1991
1991-1993
1993-1994
1995-1997
2000-2005
2006-2009
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SERIES 2: KINCARDINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L
2018.160L
2015.088L
2018.160L

2015.088L

2018.160L
2015.088L

1977.082L
2018.160L

2018.160L

2015.088L

1977.082L

2018.160L
1977.082L
2018.160L

2015.088L

6-12
6-13
5-8
3-1
5-9
3-2
3-3
6-1
6-2
6-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
6-4

6-5
6-6
3-7
7-1

5-1
3-8
3-9
3-10
3-11
3-12

5-2
5-3
5-4
7-3

5-5
5-6
5-7
5-8
3-13
5-9
4-1
4-2
4-3
7-4

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
U.C.W. Unit 5 minutes

- - - attendance lists

U.C.W. North Unit minutes

- - - attendance records
U.C.W. South Unit minutes

U.C.W. West Unit minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Minutes

Reports

Sunday School Treasurer’s financial records

Youth Groups Records
Young People’s Society minutes

Young People’s Union minutes

Records of Other Groups
Progressive Bible Class minutes
Gleaners Bible Class minutes
Ever-Ready Bible Class minutes
Grandmothers Club minutes

United Couples Club meeting minutes
Fellowship Club minutes

Page 4 of 5

Date

2009-2012
2006-2010
1975-1979
1980-1985
1983-1984
1986-1997
1975-1989
1975-1978
1978-1981
1981-1984
1984-1985
1985-1989
1990-1993
1992,

1994-1998
1998-2004
2004-2012
1979-1989
1990-1998

1932-1938
19568-1970
1970

1961-1967
1945-1961
1962-1971

1925-1928

1949-1952

1912-1927
1927-1940
1935-1949
1941-1949
1955

1962-1964
1974-1980
1982-1986
1986-1990
1991-2002
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SERIES 2: KINCARDINE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.088L

2018.160L

2015.088L

2015.088L

2018.160L

2015.088L

3-11

4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7

3-12

8-2

8-3

8-4

4-8
4-9
7-6

7-8
7-5

Correspondence/Subject Files
Council structure report

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
Proposed budget [1 sheet]

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1300.290
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2004

1985
1995
2005
2017

1962

1925-1932,
1937-1942
1947-1948,
1950-1957,
1963,

1965-1966
1967-1970,
1984-1985
1971-1977
1978-1983
1986-1992
1993-1999
2000-2004
2009-2010,
2012-2013



